
Sundermeyer, Susan 

From: Taylor, Michael

Sent: Tuesday, June 30, 2009 8:14 AM

To: Sundermeyer, Susan

Subject: FW: Missouri Renewable Energy Standard rulemaking--comments on Version 11
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Susan: 
  
Please file this e-mail in EW-2009-0324. 
  
Thanks 
  
Mike 
 

From: Paula Haskin [mailto:pkhaskin@yahoo.com]  
Sent: Friday, June 26, 2009 4:45 PM 
To: KhristineHeisinger; Taylor, Michael; Irl Scissors 
Subject: Re: Missouri Renewable Energy Standard rulemaking--comments on Version 11 
 
While we cannot our own name directly to the document produced and attached to this email, we the 
members of the Missouri Energy Institute, would like to add our support to the statements in this 
document. 
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
Paula Arbuthnot 
 
--- On Fri, 6/26/09, Heisinger, Khristine <KHeisinger@stinson.com> wrote: 

 
From: Heisinger, Khristine <KHeisinger@stinson.com> 
Subject: Missouri Renewable Energy Standard rulemaking--comments on Version 11 
To: "'Taylor, Michael'" <michael.taylor@psc.mo.gov>, "'Ajay Arora'" <aarora@ameren.com>, 
"'Alex Pennock'" <alex@resource-solutions.org>, "'Allen Dennis'" <allen.dennis@kcpl.com>, 
"'Andrew Meyer'" <ameyer@ameren.com>, "'Anne McKibbin'" <amckibbin@mwalliance.org>, 
"'April Shepherd'" <ashepherd@edf.org>, "'Barry Dicker'" <bmd@decentenergy.com>, "'Barry 
Matchett'" <bmatchett@elpc.org>, "'Beck, Dan'" <dan.beck@psc.mo.gov>, "'Beth Burka'" 
<bburka@energymat.com>, "'Beth O'Brien'" <beth.o'brien@babcockbrown.com>, "'Beth 
Soholt'" <bsoholt@windonthewires.org>, "'Bill Barbieri'" <wbarbieri@ameren.com>, "'Bill 
Davis'" <wdavis2@ameren.com>, "'Bill Loesch'" <solar1online@charter.net>, "'Bill Roush'" 
<hresadmin@heartland-res.org>, "'Bill Roush'" <billroush@gmail.com>, "'Billie LaConte'" 
<consult@drazen.com>, "'Billie Sue LaConte'" <bsl@drazen.com>, "'Blake Mertens'" 
<bmertens@empiredistrict.com>, "'Bob Gardner'" <rgardner@windcapitalgroup.com>, "'Bob 
Miller'" <rmiller@ameren.com>, "'Brad Klein'" <bklein@elpc.org>, "'Brad Lutz'" 
<brad.lutz@kcpl.com>, "'Brent Ross'" <bross@aeci.org>, "'Brett McLean'" 
<bmclean@empiredistrict.com>, "'Brown, Doyle'" <doyle.brown@mdc.mo.gov>, "'Burton 
Crawford'" <burton.crawford@kcpl.com>, "'Cara Schaefer'" <cara.schaefer@cityutilities.net>, 
"'Carl Lumley'" <clumley@lawfirmemail.com>, "'Carla Klein'" 
<carlak@theenergysavingsstore.com>, "'Carlson, Bob'" <bob.carlson@ago.mo.gov>, "'Charles 



Peoples'" <charlesjpeoples@aol.com>, "'Chuck Strickland'" <chuck@midamericasolar.com>, 
"'Colin Murchie'" <cmurchie@sunedison.com>, "'Craig Wetmore'" 
<craig@solsytemscompany.com>, "'D. J. Linton'" <djlinton@charter.net>, "'Dan Chiles'" 
<dchiles@wattsradiant.com>, "'Dan Laurent'" <dlaurent@ameren.com>, "'Dane Glueck'" 
<dane@missourisolarliving.com>, "'Dave Kreimer'" <dkreimer@tradewindenergy.com>, 
"'David Weisman'" <greenalternatives@comcast.net>, "'David Overfelt'" 
<dave@moretailers.com>, "'Dianna M. Vuylsteke'" <dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com>, "'Donald 
Johnstone'" <donaldcedllc@sbcglobal.net>, "'Doug Healy'" <dhealy@mpua.org>, "'Duane 
Highley'" <dhighley@aeci.org>, "'Ed Downey'" <efdowney@bryancave.com>, "'Pappas, 
Charles'" <charles.pappas@dnr.mo.gov>, "'Voss, Cherlyn'" <cherlyn.voss@psc.mo.gov>, 
"'Wilbers, Brenda'" <brenda.wilbers@dnr.mo.gov>, "'Ed Hedges'" <ed.hedges@kcpl.com>, "'Ed 
Matthews'" <edward.matthews@kcpl.com>, "'Eric Swillinger'" 
<eric@missourisolarliving.com>, "'Eric Thumma'" <ethumma@iberdrolausa.com>, "'Erin 
Noble'" <enoble@moenviron.org>, "'Frank Lewon'" <bzp@bzproducts.net>, "'Gaye Suggett'" 
<gsuggett@ameren.com>, "'Greg Meyer'" <gmeyer@consultbai.com>, "'Hank Stelzer'" 
<stelzerh@missouri.edu>, "'Hans Detweiler'" <hdetweiler@awea.org>, "'Heather Starnes'" 
<hstarnes@spp.org>, "'Henry Rentz'" <hrentz@movre.com>, "'Henry Robertson'" 
<hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org>, "'Hughes, Mark'" <mark.hughes@psc.mo.gov>, "'Jay 
Hasheider'" <rjh@gocolumbiamo.com>, "'Jayna Long'" <jlong@empiredistrict.com>, "'Jeff 
Lewis'" <jeff@midamericasolar.com>, "'Jeff Reinkemeyer'" <jreinkemeyer@iberdrolausa.com>, 
"'Mendl, Jerry'" <mendl@msbnrg.com>, "'Jesse Bermel'" <jbermel@iberdrolausa.com>, "'Jim 
Fischer'" <jfischerpc@aol.com>, "'Jim Okenfuss'" <james.okenfuss@kcpl.com>, "'Johann 
Scheidt'" <johann.scheidt@fotowatiousa.com>, "'John Coffman'" <john@johncoffman.net>, 
"'John Ervin'" <john@midwestsolardistributors.com>, "'John Grimwade'" 
<john.grimwade@kcpl.com>, "'Josh Harden'" <jktharden@gmail.com>, "'Joyce Davidson'" 
<jdavidson@midwestiso.org>, "'Juan Gutierrez'" <juangutierrez@siemens.com>, "'Judd 
Moritz'" <jmoritz@ameren.com>, "'Kari Decker'" <kdecker@apx.com>, "'Karl Zobrist'" 
<kzobrist@sonnenschein.com>, "'Kathleen Henry'" <khenry@greatriverslaw.org>, "'Kathleen 
Logan Smith'" <klogansmith@moenviron.org>, "'Keith Beall'" <kbeall@midwestiso.org>, 
"'Kelly Walters'" <kwalters@empiredistrict.com>, "'Lars Kvale'" <lkvale@apx.com>, "'Lisa 
Langeneckert'" <llangeneckert@spvg.com>, "'Lois Liechti'" <lois.liechti@kcpl.com>, "'LuAnn 
Madsen'" <luann@mwimo.com>, "'Mantle, Lena'" <lena.mantle@psc.mo.gov>, "'Mark Lawlor'" 
<mark.lawlor@horizonwind.com>, "'Marvin Rollison'" <marvin.rollison@kcpl.com>, "'Matt 
Michels'" <mmichels@ameren.com>, "'Matthew Brown'" 
<matthew.brown@interenergysolutions.com>, "'Maurice Brubaker'" 
<mbrubaker@consultbai.com>, "'Michelle Harris'" <mharris@spp.org>, "'Mills, Lewis'" 
<lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov>, "'Noller, John'" <john.noller@dnr.mo.gov>, "'Oligschlaeger, 
Mark*'" <mark.oligschlaeger@psc.mo.gov>, "'Rogers, John'" <John.Rogers@psc.mo.gov>, 
"'Wheeler, Janet'" <janet.wheeler@psc.mo.gov>, "'Dietrich, Natelle*'" 
<natelle.dietrich@psc.mo.gov>, "'Dottheim, Steve'" <steve.dottheim@psc.mo.gov>, "'Kind, 
Ryan'" <ryan.kind@ded.mo.gov>, "'Michael McCabe'" <mike@oakleafep.com>, "'Mike 
Bollenbach'" <mike.bollenbach@siemens.com>, "'Mike Revak'" 
<michael.revak@siemens.com>, "'Mike Whitmore'" <mwhitmore@ameren.com>, "'Moore, 
Richard'" <richard.moore@psc.mo.gov>, "'Nathan Jones'" <powersourcesolar@sbcglobal.net>, 
"'P. J. Wilson'" <pj@renewmo.org>, "'Patrick McNamara'" <patrick.mcnamara@duke.edu>, 
"'Paula Haskin'" <pkhaskin@yahoo.com>, "'Pete Curtice'" 
<pete.curtice@positiveenergyusa.com>, "'Phil Wright'" <philw@mwimo.com>, "'Randy 
Hughes'" <randy.hughes@kcpl.com>, "'Rex Jenkins'" <rjenkins2@ameren.com>, "'Richard 
Voytas'" <rvoytas@ameren.com>, "'Richard Wright'" <rwright@ameren.com>, "'Rick 
Chamberlain'" <rdc_law@swbell.net>, "'Rob Freeman'" <rfreeman@tradewindenergy.com>, 
"'Rob Land'" <rland@amec.org>, "'Robert Boyd'" <robert.boyd@ge.com>, "'Robert Willen'" 
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<rwillen@ameren.com>, "'Roger Clark'" <rclark@aeci.org>, "'Roger Steiner'" 
<rsteiner@sonnenschein.com>, "'Ron McLinden'" <ronmclinden@yahoo.com>, "'Ron 
Stimmel'" <rstimmel@awea.org>, "'Russ Mitten'" <rmitten@brydonlaw.com>, "'Trippensee, 
Russ'" <russ.trippensee@ded.mo.gov>, "'Scott Miller'" <scott.miller@cityutilities.net>, "'Shaun 
Chapman'" <shaun@votesolar.com>, "'Sierra Club Missouri Chapter'" 
<missouri.chapter@sierraclub.org>, "'Stacey L Johnson'" <johnsonstaceyl@johndeere.com>, 
"'Stephen Kidwell'" <skidwell@ameren.com>, "'Steve Capanna'" <scapanna@ase.org>, "'Steve 
Gaw'" <rsgaw1@gmail.com>, "'Stuart Conrad'" <stucon@fcplaw.com>, "'Sundermeyer, Susan'" 
<susan.sundermeyer@psc.mo.gov>, "'Susan Brown'" <susanb@theenergysavingsstore.com>, 
"'Terry Hilgedick'" <terry0490@att.blackberry.net>, "'Tim Michels'" <timm@energysolutions-
stl.com>, "'Tim Rush'" <tim.rush@kcpl.com>, "'Tim Wilson'" <twilson@empiredistrict.com>, 
"'Todd Tarter'" <ttarter@empiredistrict.com>, "'Tony Robyn'" <twrobyn@audubon.org>, 
"'Travis Creswell'" <ozsolar@ipa.net>, "'Troid Edwards'" <troid.edwards@landisgyr.com>, 
"'Vaughn Prost'" <vxp@prostbuilders.com>, "'Wade Miller'" <wade_miller@ameren.com>, 
"'Warren Wood'" <warren@missourienergy.org>, "'Wenbin Li'" <wli@ameren.com>, "'Wendy 
Tatro'" <wtatro@ameren.com>, "'Wil Cooper'" <wcooper@ameren.com>, "'Woods, Shelley'" 
<shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov>, "'Yuri Horwitz'" <yuri@solsystemscompany.com>, "'Zeina El-
Azzi'" <zelazzi@clipperwind.com>, "'Zeke Fairbank'" <zfairbank@gmail.com> 
Cc: "'George Knapp'" <gknapp@windcapitalgroup.com>, "'Greg Merrigan'" 
<gmerrigan@windcapitalgroup.com> 
Date: Friday, June 26, 2009, 2:53 PM 
 
Mr. Taylor, 
  
Attached please find comments of American Wind Energy Association 
regarding version 11 of the draft RES regulations.  As indicated in the attached, 
Iberdrola Renewables, Invenergy LLC and Wind Capital Group concur with 
AWEA's comments.    
  
Thank you, 
  
Khristine A. Heisinger  
Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP  
230 West McCarty Street  
Jefferson City, MO 65101-1553  
   
573-556-3601(direct dial)  
573-636-6263 (main)  
573-690-9046 (mobile)  
573-636-6231 (main fax)  
573-556-3633 (direct fax)  

kheisinger@stinson.com  

  
  
  
  
This communication is from a law firm and may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If it 
has been sent to you in error, please contact the sender for instructions concerning return or destruction, 
and do not use or disclose the contents to others. 
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